



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 44394 of 2025**

Committee Of Management, M.I. Inter College  
And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Aditya Upadhyay, C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 33**

**HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. After some length of arguments, learned Senior Counsel Sri Ashok Khare assisted by Sri Siddharth Khare, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter be heard together with all the pending petitions and finally decided.

2. To this prayer, Sri G.K. Singh, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Man Mohan Singh, learned counsel for the respondents/Caveator has no objection.

3. As agreed amongst the parties, list as fresh on 22.01.2026 along with following writ petition numbers:-

(i) Writ-C No. 20389 of 2022.

(ii) Writ-C No. 39580 of 2022.

(iii) Writ-C No. 7887 of 2024.

(iv) Writ-C No. 31506 of 2025.

4. It is open to the parties to exchange pleadings/affidavits in the meantime.

**(Vivek Saran,J.)**

**December 17, 2025**

Gaurav Kuls