



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44394 of 2025

Committee Of Management, M.I. Inter College
And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Aditya Upadhyay, C.S.C., Man Mohan
Singh

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. It has been informed by Sri Man Mohan Singh, learned counsel for the respondent that Sri Rafat Ullaha Khan Juberi whom he represents as respondent no. 4 has expired and thus he prays for accommodation.
2. On his request, the case is passed over for the day.
3. List the case as fresh after two weeks.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

January 22, 2026

Sushma