



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 44394 of 2025**

Committee Of Management, M.I. Inter College  
And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Aditya Upadhyay, C.S.C., Man Mohan  
Singh

---

**Court No. - 37**

**HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Sri Man Mohan Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.4 stated that Sri Rafat Ulla Khan Juberi who was the earlier Manager has died and at present he has no instructions in the matter.

2. In such view of the matter, issue notice to respondent no.4 by speed post/A.D.

3. Steps be taken within three days.

4. List as fresh again on 9.3.2026.

**(Vivek Saran,J.)**

**February 11, 2026**  
Gaurav Kuls