



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 44394 of 2025**

Committee Of Management, M.I. Inter College  
And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Aditya Upadhyay, C.S.C., Man Mohan Singh

---

**Court No. - 32**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.**

**Amendment Application No. 4/2026**

1. Heard.
2. Allowed.
3. Necessary amendments in pleadings be incorporated within a week.

**Order on Writ**

1. Heard learned counsel for parties for some time.
2. Let this matter come up on **23.03.2026 at 2.00 PM** for final hearing.

**(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)**

**March 9, 2026**  
N. Sinha