



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44394 of 2025

Committee Of Management, M.I. Inter College
And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Aditya Upadhyay, C.S.C., Man Mohan Singh

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received counter affidavit today, in court. He further submits that the said counter affidavit shall be filed before the registry during the course of the day.
2. Learned counsel for the seeks and is allowed two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this matter **on 7.4.2026** before appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

March 23, 2026

n.u.